eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Aug 31, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Burke County
Blythe (1)
Girard
Keysville
Midville
Sardis
Vidette
Waynesboro
Burke County (Unincorporated)

Columbia Count
Grovetown

Harlem
Columbia County (Unincorporated)

Glascock County
Edge Hill
Gibson
Mitchell
Glascock County (Unincorporated)

Hancock County
Sparta
Hancock County (Unincorporated)

Jefferson Count
Avera

Bartow

Louisville

Stapleton

Wadley

Wrens

Jefferson County (Unincorporated)

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00000000
0.00059447
0.00047216
0.00104454
0.00144784
0.00004045
0.00639267
0.09701809

0.01213613
0.00434471
0.14726822

0.00005757
0.00079699
0.00040996
0.02116974

0.00214548
0.05843097

0.00057294
0.00053495
0.00372257
0.00130824
0.00335650
0.00393892
0.06419574
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July 2024

8/30/2024
$9,487,988.47
$2,371,997.12

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,410.08
$1,119.96
$2,477.63
$3,434.26
$95.95
$15,163.38
$230,126.64

$28,786.86
$10,305.63
$349,319.80

$136.55
$1,890.46
$972.43
$50,214.57

$5,089.08
$138,598.09

$1,359.00
$1,268.90
$8,829.93
$3,103.14
$7,961.61
$9,343.10
$152,272.10

August 2024

9/30/2024
$8,700,863.11 $18,188,851.58
$2,175,215.78 $4,547,212.90

Amount

Received Period Total

$0.00 $0.00
$1,293.10 $2,703.18
$1,027.05 $2,147.01
$2,272.09 $4,749.72
$3,149.35 $6,583.61
$87.99 $183.94
$13,905.43 $29,068.81
$211,035.29 $441,161.93
$26,398.69 $55,185.55
$9,450.67 $19,756.30
$320,340.16 $669,659.96
$125.22 $261.77
$1,733.62 $3,624.08
$891.76 $1,864.19
$46,048.76 $96,263.33
$4,666.89 $9,755.97
$127,099.97 $265,698.06
$1,246.26 $2,605.26
$1,163.64 $2,432.54
$8,097.40 $16,927.33
$2,845.70 $5,948.84
$7,301.11 $15,262.72
$8,567.99 $17,911.09
$139,639.58 $291,911.68
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eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Aug 31, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Jenkins Count
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing

Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro Count
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00442383
0.04884910

0.00257878
0.03389371

0.00098689
0.00827036
0.04768805

0.20095397
0.00106107
0.00661914

0.00111834
0.00032363
0.01876544

0.00053399
0.00064707
0.00275817
0.03484730

0.00176251
0.00047470
0.00090772
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July 2024

8/30/2024
$9,487,988.47
$2,371,997.12

Amount
Received

$10,493.31
$115,869.92

$6,116.86
$80,395.79

$2,340.90
$19,617.27
$113,115.92

$476,662.27
$2,516.85
$15,700.59

$2,652.69
$767.65
$44,511.56

$1,266.63
$1,534.85
$6,542.37
$82,657.69

$4,180.66
$1,125.98
$2,153.10

August 2024

9/30/2024
$8,700,863.11
$2,175,215.78

Amount
Received

$9,622.79
$106,257.33

$5,609.40
$73,726.14

$2,146.70
$17,989.82
$103,731.81

$437,118.26
$2,308.05
$14,398.07

$2,432.62
$703.96
$40,818.87

$1,161.55
$1,407.52
$5,999.62
$75,800.39

$3,833.83
$1,032.57
$1,974.48

$18,188,851.58
$4,547,212.90

Period Total

$20,116.10
$222,127.25

$11,726.26
$154,121.93

$4,487.60
$37,607.09
$216,847.73

$913,780.53
$4,824.90
$30,098.66

$5,085.31
$1,471.61
$85,330.43

$2,428.18
$2,942.37
$12,541.99
$158,458.08

$8,014.49
$2,158.55
$4,127.58
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eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD0O7

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Aug 31, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area
Tax Collection Month July 2024 August 2024

Settlement Date on or before 8/30/2024 9/30/2024
TIA Collections for Month $9,487,988.47 $8,700,863.11 $18,188,851.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions

$2,371,997.12

$2,175,215.78

$4,547,212.90

FY2025 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total

Oconee 0.00060998 $1,446.88 $1,326.85 $2,773.73

Riddleville 0.00024944 $591.67 $542.59 $1,134.26

Sandersville 0.00800631 $18,990.94 $17,415.44 $36,406.38

Tennille 0.00227905 $5,405.89 $4,957.42 $10,363.31

Washington County (Unincorporated) 0.08430289 $199,966.21 $183,376.97 $383,343.18
Wilkes County

Rayle 0.00006513 $154.48 $141.66 $296.14

Tignall 0.00115230 $2,733.25 $2,506.50 $5,239.75

Washington 0.00584020 $13,852.94 $12,703.70 $26,556.64

Wilkes County (Unincorporated) 0.04863111 $115,352.85 $105,783.15 $221,136.00
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $2,371,997.12 $2,175,215.78 $4,547,212.90

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are
only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere.
Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the
only ones shown on the report.
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