eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Aug 31, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

 Tax Collection Month
 July 2024
 August 2024

 Settlement Date on or before
 8/30/2024
 9/30/2024

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$9,487,988.47
 \$8,700,863.11
 \$18,188,851.58

 25% to Local Jurisdictions
 \$2,371,997.12
 \$2,175,215.78
 \$4,547,212.90

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Burke County				
Blythe (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Girard	0.00059447	\$1,410.08	\$1,293.10	\$2,703.18
Keysville	0.00047216	\$1,119.96	\$1,027.05	\$2,147.01
Midville	0.00104454	\$2,477.63	\$2,272.09	\$4,749.72
Sardis	0.00144784	\$3,434.26	\$3,149.35	\$6,583.61
Vidette	0.00004045	\$95.95	\$87.99	\$183.94
Waynesboro	0.00639267	\$15,163.38	\$13,905.43	\$29,068.81
Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.09701809	\$230,126.64	\$211,035.29	\$441,161.93
Columbia County				
Grovetown	0.01213613	\$28,786.86	\$26,398.69	\$55,185.55
Harlem	0.00434471	\$10,305.63	\$9,450.67	\$19,756.30
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	0.14726822	\$349,319.80	\$320,340.16	\$669,659.96
Glascock County				
Edge Hill	0.00005757	\$136.55	\$125.22	\$261.77
Gibson	0.00079699	\$1,890.46	\$1,733.62	\$3,624.08
Mitchell	0.00040996	\$972.43	\$891.76	\$1,864.19
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	0.02116974	\$50,214.57	\$46,048.76	\$96,263.33
Hancock County				
Sparta	0.00214548	\$5,089.08	\$4,666.89	\$9,755.97
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	0.05843097	\$138,598.09	\$127,099.97	\$265,698.06
Jefferson County				
Avera	0.00057294	\$1,359.00	\$1,246.26	\$2,605.26
Bartow	0.00053495	\$1,268.90	\$1,163.64	\$2,432.54
Louisville	0.00372257	\$8,829.93	\$8,097.40	\$16,927.33
Stapleton	0.00130824	\$3,103.14	\$2,845.70	\$5,948.84
Wadley	0.00335650	\$7,961.61	\$7,301.11	\$15,262.72
Wrens	0.00393892	\$9,343.10	\$8,567.99	\$17,911.09
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	0.06419574	\$152,272.10	\$139,639.58	\$291,911.68

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Aug 31, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month	July 2024	August 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	8/30/2024	9/30/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$9,487,988.47	\$8,700,863.11	\$18,188,851.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$2 371 997 12	\$2 175 215 7 8	\$4 547 212 90

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Jenkins County				
Millen	0.00442383	\$10,493.31	\$9,622.79	\$20,116.10
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.04884910	\$115,869.92	\$106,257.33	\$222,127.25
Lincoln County				
Lincolnton	0.00257878	\$6,116.86	\$5,609.40	\$11,726.26
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03389371	\$80,395.79	\$73,726.14	\$154,121.93
McDuffie County				
Dearing	0.00098689	\$2,340.90	\$2,146.70	\$4,487.60
Thomson	0.00827036	\$19,617.27	\$17,989.82	\$37,607.09
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04768805	\$113,115.92	\$103,731.81	\$216,847.73
Richmond County				
Augusta-Richmond County	0.20095397	\$476,662.27	\$437,118.26	\$913,780.53
Blythe (2)	0.00106107	\$2,516.85	\$2,308.05	\$4,824.90
Hephzibah	0.00661914	\$15,700.59	\$14,398.07	\$30,098.66
Taliaferro County				
Crawfordville	0.00111834	\$2,652.69	\$2,432.62	\$5,085.31
Sharon	0.00032363	\$767.65	\$703.96	\$1,471.61
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01876544	\$44,511.56	\$40,818.87	\$85,330.43
Warren County				
Camak	0.00053399	\$1,266.63	\$1,161.55	\$2,428.18
Norwood	0.00064707	\$1,534.85	\$1,407.52	\$2,942.37
Warrenton	0.00275817	\$6,542.37	\$5,999.62	\$12,541.99
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03484730	\$82,657.69	\$75,800.39	\$158,458.08
Washington County				
Davisboro	0.00176251	\$4,180.66	\$3,833.83	\$8,014.49
Deepstep	0.00047470	\$1,125.98	\$1,032.57	\$2,158.55
Harrison	0.00090772	\$2,153.10	\$1,974.48	\$4,127.58

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Aug 31, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month	July 2024	August 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	8/30/2024	9/30/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$9,487,988.47	\$8,700,863.11	\$18,188,851.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$2,371,997.12	\$2,175,215.78	\$4,547,212.90

	FY2025 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Oconee	0.00060998	\$1,446.88	\$1,326.85	\$2,773.73
Riddleville	0.00024944	\$591.67	\$542.59	\$1,134.26
Sandersville	0.00800631	\$18,990.94	\$17,415.44	\$36,406.38
Tennille	0.00227905	\$5,405.89	\$4,957.42	\$10,363.31
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08430289	\$199,966.21	\$183,376.97	\$383,343.18
Wilkes County				
Rayle	0.00006513	\$154.48	\$141.66	\$296.14
Tignall	0.00115230	\$2,733.25	\$2,506.50	\$5,239.75
Washington	0.00584020	\$13,852.94	\$12,703.70	\$26,556.64
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	0.04863111	\$115,352.85	\$105,783.15	\$221,136.00
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$2,371,997.12	\$2,175,215.78	\$4,547,212.90

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.